
University Contacts
Community-Based Learning (CBL):

Dr. Debra L. Fetherman, CBL Faculty Coordinator
◦ debra.fetherman@scranton.edu

Julie Schumacher Cohen, AVP for Community Engagement and 
Government Affairs/CBL Board Chair 

◦ Julie.cohen@scranton.edu

Carolyn M. Bonacci, Community and Civic Engagement Coordinator
◦ carolyn.bonacci@scranton.edu
◦ 570-941-4419

Clinical/Field Placements:

David Angeloni, Director of Field Placement, Panuska College of 
Professional Studies 

◦ david.angeloni@scranton.edu
◦ 570-941-5518

Student Service/Volunteers:

Pat Vaccaro, Director of Center for Service and Social Justice 
◦ Patricia.vaccaro@scranton.edu
◦ 570-941-7429

Lynn Gavin, Coordinator of Local Service and Community Outreach 
Center for Service and Social Justice 

◦ Lynn.gavin@Scranton.edu
◦ 570-941-3014

Internships:

Lori Moran, Interim Director of the Center for Career Development 
◦ Lori.moran@Scranton.edu
◦ 570-941-7640
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